



Committee: Board of Public Works	Date: 7/1/2022
Common Council Item Number: ID #22-4332	Date: 7/19/2022
Submitted By: Alex Damien, Interim Director of Public Works	City Administrator Approval: Kevin Lahner, City Administrator
Finance Department Review: Denise Vandebush-Kohlmann, Interim Finance Director	City Attorney's Office Review: Brian Running, City Attorney
Subject: Review and act on Contract Change Order No. 1 with Wolf Paving Co., Inc., for the 2022 Asphalt Street Resurfacing.	

<p>Details: The Contract Change Order details for additional work completed by Wolf Paving Co., Inc., at the request of the City:</p> <p>Description of change is as follows:</p> <table style="width: 100%; border-collapse: collapse;"> <tr> <td style="padding-left: 20px;">1. ADD: Inlet protection Type D – 7 Each @ \$225.....</td> <td style="text-align: right; vertical-align: bottom;">\$1,575.00</td> </tr> <tr> <td style="padding-left: 20px;">2. ADD: Black Epoxy Coated Fence – 720 LF @ \$50.50</td> <td style="text-align: right; vertical-align: bottom;">\$36,360.00</td> </tr> <tr> <td style="padding-left: 20px;">3. REMOVE: Wood Railing – 720 LF @ \$37.56</td> <td style="text-align: right; vertical-align: bottom;"><u>-\$27,043.20</u></td> </tr> <tr> <td style="padding-left: 20px;">Total Change Order</td> <td style="text-align: right; vertical-align: bottom;">\$ 10,891.80</td> </tr> </table>	1. ADD: Inlet protection Type D – 7 Each @ \$225.....	\$1,575.00	2. ADD: Black Epoxy Coated Fence – 720 LF @ \$50.50	\$36,360.00	3. REMOVE: Wood Railing – 720 LF @ \$37.56	<u>-\$27,043.20</u>	Total Change Order	\$ 10,891.80
1. ADD: Inlet protection Type D – 7 Each @ \$225.....	\$1,575.00							
2. ADD: Black Epoxy Coated Fence – 720 LF @ \$50.50	\$36,360.00							
3. REMOVE: Wood Railing – 720 LF @ \$37.56	<u>-\$27,043.20</u>							
Total Change Order	\$ 10,891.80							

Options & Alternatives:

<p>Financial Remarks: PO# 220316 Contract No. 4250 Original Contract: \$1,897,735.70 Change Order No. 1: \$ 10,891.80 Total Contract after Change Order No. 1 - \$ 1,908,627.50</p> <p>Acct # 2006-68290 - \$1,575.00 5533-68290 - \$9,316.80</p>
--

<p>Executive Recommendation: Recommend approval of Contract Change Order No. 1 with Wolf Paving Co., Inc., for the 2022 Asphalt Street Resurfacing and Alternates 1, 2, and 3 project.</p>
--